NOTIFICATION OF A GROUP ON THE ACQUISITION OF VOTING RIGHTS

1. Invalda LT AB, company code 121304349, Seimyniskiu 1A, Vilnius, Lithuania (name, code, registered address, home office address, State of the issuers)

2. The reasons for crossing the threshold (specify the relevant reason)

[X] Decrease of the authorised capital due to the split-off terms, agreement cancellation on the transfer of the voting right; agreement about the long-term policy of the Company

(acquisition or a disposal of voting rights (underline the necessary and indicate the specific reason))

[] (acquisition or disposal of securities that subject to a formal agreement upon a request of the owner thereof grants the right to acquire in the future the shares already issued by the issuer (<i>underline the necessary and indicate the specific reason</i>)).
[] (the event resulting in the change of the number of the voting rights held (<i>indicate the specific event</i>))
3. Darius Sulnis

	(name and last name of the person who has acquired or disposed of the voting rights, or the name of the company)
4.	

(name and last name of the shareholder, if different from the person indicated in item 3)

5. Date of the transaction (enter) and	31-05-2013
the date of which the threshold was crossed (specify, if different):	31-05-2013

6. Threshold that was crossed or reached (*specify*):

7. Data submitted:

Voting rights granted by the shares:							
Class of shares, ISIN code	es, Number of shares and votes held previous to the		The number of shares and voting rights held at the date of crossing the threshold				
	Number of shares (units)	Number of votes (units)	Number of shares (units)	Number of v (un	voting rights iits)	Number of voting rights (%)	
	(units)	(units)	Directly	Directly	Indirectly	Directly	Indirectly
ORS, LT0000102279	9,783,736	9,783,736	2,219,762	2,219,762	20,166,474	8.94	81.21
L10000102279		Total (A):	2,219,762	2,219,762	20,166,474	8.94	81.21

Tanun

90

Data on the securities that subject to a formal agreement upon a request of the owner thereof grants the right to acquire in the future the shares already issued by the issuer.

Name of securities	Date of expiry of the securities	The dates of conversion and (or) the exercise of the rights granted by the securities	Number of shares and votes to be acquired through the exercise of the rights attached to the securities (units)	Shares and votes to be acquired through the exercise of the rights attached to the securities (percent)
		Total (B):		

Total number of votes he	d(A + B)	
Total number of votes he	Number of votes (units)	Number of votes (%)
	22,386,233	90.15
Total:	22,380,233	

8.

(the chain of controlled entities actually managing the voting rights and (or) securities that subject to a formal agreement upon a request of the owner thereof grants the right to acquire in the future the shares already issued by the issuer (to be completed if necessary).

9. The right granted to the proxy _______ to vote at his own discretion in (name and last name of the proxy) (voting rights, units, %)

respect of

(date)

10. Number of voting rights held indirectly:

Shareholder	The numbe	r of shares and vo	ting rights held	d at the date of cr	ossing the
Shareholder	-		threshold		
	Number of	Number of voting rights		Number of voting rights (%)	
	shares (units)	(units			
	Directly	Directly	Indirectly	Directly	Indirectly
Votes held under the Article	e 24.2 of the Law	v on Securities of	the Republic	of Lithuania (v	otes of the
other manager of the issuer					90.15
Indre Miseikyte (Board	455,075	$0,00^{1}$	22,386,236	0.00	90.15
member of the issuer)		0.00	22.286.226	0.00	90.15
Alvydas Banys (Chairman	1,750,000	0,00 ¹	22,386,236	0.00	50110
		G	- f the Dopubl	lie of Lithuania	(votes
Votes held under the Articl	e 24.1.6 of the L	aw on Securities	of the Republ	ne or Ennamia	(10105
controlled by the company	of Alvydas Bany	ys)		30.46	59.69
LJB investments UAB,	7,563,974	7,563,974	14,822,262	50.40	55.05
company code 300822575,					
A. Juozapaviciaus str. 9,					
Vilnius		<u> </u>	C the Dopub	lie of Lithuania	(votes
Vilnius Votes held under the Artic	le 24.1.6 of the I	Law on Securities	of the Repub	ne of Lithuania	(10105
controlled by the company	of Darius Sulni	s)			83.04
Lucrum Investicija, UAB,	1,765,000	1,765,000	20,621,236	/.11	
company code 300806471,					

¹ The shareholder has acquired some of the Company's shares from other shareholder on the basis of repurchare agreement without voting rights.

them

Seimyniskiu str. 3, Vilnius					
Votes held under the Article	e 24.1.2 of the L	aw on Securities	s of the Republi	c of Lithuania (a	igreement
about the long-term policy of	of the Company)			
Irena Ona Miseikiene	7,127,232	6,217,082 ¹	16,169,154	25.04	65.11
Greta Miseikyte – Myers	455,075	0^1	22,386,236	0.00	90.15
Ilona Sulniene	717,597	717,597	21,668,639	2.89	87.26
Tatjana Sulniene	66,200	66,200	22,320,036	0.27	89.88

Hum.